CITY COUNCIL
GTSLONB COYNRY OF HoNoLULU

ORDINANCE 11'20

BILL 60 (2010), CD2, FD2

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE

RELATING TO FEES AND CHARGES FOR USE OF PARKS AND
RECREATION FACILITIES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the People of the City and County of Honolulu:

SECTION 1. Purpose and intent. The purpose of this ordinance is to establish
camping fees.

SECTION 2. Chapter 10, Article 2, Revised Ordinances of Honolulu 1990,
is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated by the revisor
of ordinances and to read as follows:

Sec. 10-2. Fees for Camping.
The following fees shall be assessed for use of campsites:

$5.00 per day for campsites holding up to 5 people.

$10.00 per day for campsites holding up to 10 people.

$75.00 per day for campsites holding up to 60 people.

$125.00 per day for campsites holding up to 100 people.

$312.50 per day for campsites holding up to 250 people.

Proceeds from the fees assessed under this section shall be deposited in
the camping revenue account in the general fund and shall be used to improve
and maintain city campsites.

An additional fee of $2.00 per permit issued shall be assessed to pay for
the administrative costs associated witht the issuance of the permit. The monies
from this fee shall be deposited in the general fund. A permit shall be valid for
one or more consecutive days.



